APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL DR. KADAM GURUKUL INDAPUR PUNE MAHARASHTRA

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1130651

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 30585

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE DR KADAM GURUKUL, 229 PUNE SOLAPUR BYPASS CORNER,

INDAPUR, PUNE, - 413106

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Vrinda Multani Joshi

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Phil.B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID drkadamgurukul.indpaur@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8975660089

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

http://drkadamgurukul.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/




2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

http://drkadamgurukul.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

http://drkadamgurukul.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT,
2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

http://drkadamgurukul.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

http://drkadamgurukul.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE http://drkadamgurukul.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE http://drkadamgurukul.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION

http://drkadamgurukul.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/

CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT
GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :



FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS
PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1

3

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

http://drkadamgurukul.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/

http://drkadamgurukul.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/

http://drkadamgurukul.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/

http://drkadamgurukul.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/

http://drkadamgurukul.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/

Madhuri Madhav Gokhale

59

20

18



4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Ms. Sagare Namrata lingaji

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Ms.Sandhya Abhijit Yadav

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 75 74 98.67 Only 6 batches passed out.

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2024 22 20 90.91 Three outgoing batches passed out.

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8400
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 21 & 221
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER 4 & 259

LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES



NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

SHERLY M. T TGT
Mr.Basu Rishi Arobind VICE PRINCIPAL
Mr.Nagtilak Ravindra Mahadev PGT
Mr.Jagtap Vaibhav Bharat PET
Mr.Kavitake Shriram Gangadhar PGT
Mr.Jadhav Sachin Prakash OTHER
Mr.Jagtap Sandip Bhanudas TGT
Mr.Ghadage Pandhurang Bandu PRT
Mr.Pawal Manoj Dilip TGT
Mr.Jagtap Arun Sampat PRT
Mr.Zagade Maheshkumar Kerba PRT

Mr.Shaikh Afsar Tayyab PRT

34
34

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=JJHfzIkFtQM

M.SC B.ED
M.A.
M.A.
B.A.
M.A.
BAB.LIB
M.A.
B.A.
B.Sc.
B.A.

B.A.

M.A.



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Mr.Veer Amit Mahadeo

Ms.Patil Varsha Mahavir

Mr. Kapse Suyog Sudhakar

Ms. Sagare Namrata lingaji
Satish Gopal Sathe

Zol Kuntal Tanaji

Bansode Ashutosh Abhimanyue
Shende Lalaji Shivaji

Anita Pradeep Paradkar
Nagannath Shankar Dhangekar
Vidya Shivaji Gaikwad
Vyawahare Nanda Adikrao
Pooja Rahul Jagtap

Mr.Ganesh Bandu Ghadage
Somnath Mahadev Nalawade
Aparna Abhinandan Burle

Jaya Rohidas Somvanshi

Ashwini Sandip Jadhav

PGT

PRT

PGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

PRT

PGT

TGT

MCA

B.Sc.B.PEd

M.Sc.

HSC

MA

M.Sc.

M.Sc NET

H.S.C

B.Sc

M.Sc.

MA

B.Com

M.Sc

MA

M.A

MA

MA

B.Sc.



31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Sujata Nagnath Dhangekar
Surve Atul Yashwant
Archana Udhav Raut
Shubhada Suhas Raut

Nisha Umesh Bharti

Pranita Gena Dhapte
Dhananjay Balasaheb Ronge
Mangesh Ratan Deokar
Mangesh Arun Chandanshive
Swapnali Anand Deshpande
Getanjali Sudam Nagane
Sunita Dilip Bodhak

Dilip Balu Bodhak

Priyanka Akshay Kakade
Manasi Rahul Chitrav
Pratibha Dnyaneshwar Bhosale
Sachin Popat Mali

Madhuri Madhav Gokhale

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

HM

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

BA

M.Sc

BA

MA

B.Sc

BA

MA

M.Sc.

MA

MCM

MA

MA

MA

MA

MA

ATD

B.Sc.

MA



49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

Dhanashri Dilip Gawali
Kanchan Misal

Shaikh Shoib Siraj

Rashi Bhbhalchandra Walekar
Monali Sanket Shinde

Vijaya Jotiram Shinde

Mukta Mayur Mithe

Sheetal Sanjay Gaikwad
Harshad Ramesh Shinde
Pranali Amit Veer

Sanjay Vasant Gaikwad
Bhagyashri Pramod Thakurdas

Irfan Malik Tamboli

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

TGT

TGT

NTT

PET

NTT

PET

MA

MA

BA

MCA

BA

MA

B.Sc

B.Sc

M.Sc.

H.S.C

BA

BA

BA



