APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	DR. KADAM GURUKUL INDAPUR PUNE MAHARASHTRA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1130651
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	30585
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	DR KADAM GURUKUL, 229 PUNE SOLAPUR BYPASS CORNER, INDAPUR, PUNE, - 413106
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Vrinda Multani Joshi
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Phil.B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	drkadamgurukul.indpaur@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8975660089

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://drkadamgurukul.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/	

2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://drkadamgurukul.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/	
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://drkadamgurukul.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://drkadamgurukul.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/	
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://drkadamgurukul.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/	
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://drkadamgurukul.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/	
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://drkadamgurukul.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/	
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://drkadamgurukul.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/	

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S
NO.		WEBSITE

1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://drkadamgurukul.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://drkadamgurukul.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://drkadamgurukul.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://drkadamgurukul.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://drkadamgurukul.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Madhuri Madhav Gokhale
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	59
	PGT	8
	TGT	20
	PRT	18
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5

4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Ms. Sagare Namrata lingaji
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ms.Sandhya Abhijit Yadav

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	75	74	98.67	Only 6 batches passed out.

RESULT CLASS: XII

1	2024	22	20	90.91	Three outgoing batches passed out.
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8400
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	21 & 221
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 259
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES

5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	34
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	34
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=JJHfzIkFtQM

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SHERLY M. T	TGT	M.SC B.ED
2	Mr.Basu Rishi Arobind	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A.
3	Mr.Nagtilak Ravindra Mahadev	PGT	M.A.
4	Mr.Jagtap Vaibhav Bharat	PET	B.A.
5	Mr.Kavitake Shriram Gangadhar	PGT	M.A.
6	Mr.Jadhav Sachin Prakash	OTHER	BA B.LIB
7	Mr.Jagtap Sandip Bhanudas	TGT	M.A.
8	Mr.Ghadage Pandhurang Bandu	PRT	B.A.
9	Mr.Pawal Manoj Dilip	TGT	B.Sc.
10	Mr.Jagtap Arun Sampat	PRT	B.A.
11	Mr.Zagade Maheshkumar Kerba	PRT	B.A.
12	Mr.Shaikh Afsar Tayyab	PRT	M.A.

13	Mr.Veer Amit Mahadeo	PGT	MCA
14	Ms.Patil Varsha Mahavir	PRT	B.Sc.B.PEd
15	Mr. Kapse Suyog Sudhakar	PGT	M.Sc.
16	Ms. Sagare Namrata lingaji	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	HSC
17	Satish Gopal Sathe	TGT	MA
18	Zol Kuntal Tanaji	PGT	M.Sc.
19	Bansode Ashutosh Abhimanyue	PGT	M.Sc NET
20	Shende Lalaji Shivaji	PRT	H.S.C
21	Anita Pradeep Paradkar	TGT	B.Sc
22	Nagannath Shankar Dhangekar	PGT	M.Sc.
23	Vidya Shivaji Gaikwad	TGT	MA
24	Vyawahare Nanda Adikrao	TGT	B.Com
25	Pooja Rahul Jagtap	TGT	M.Sc
26	Mr.Ganesh Bandu Ghadage	TGT	MA
27	Somnath Mahadev Nalawade	PET	M.A
28	Aparna Abhinandan Burle	PRT	MA
29	Jaya Rohidas Somvanshi	PGT	MA
30	Ashwini Sandip Jadhav	TGT	B.Sc.

31	Sujata Nagnath Dhangekar	PRT	BA
32	Surve Atul Yashwant	TGT	M.Sc
33	Archana Udhav Raut	PRT	ВА
34	Shubhada Suhas Raut	PRT	MA
35	Nisha Umesh Bharti	PRT	B.Sc
36	Pranita Gena Dhapte	PRT	ВА
37	Dhananjay Balasaheb Ronge	TGT	MA
38	Mangesh Ratan Deokar	TGT	M.Sc.
39	Mangesh Arun Chandanshive	TGT	MA
40	Swapnali Anand Deshpande	TGT	MCM
41	Getanjali Sudam Nagane	TGT	MA
42	Sunita Dilip Bodhak	PRT	MA
43	Dilip Balu Bodhak	НМ	MA
44	Priyanka Akshay Kakade	NTT	MA
45	Manasi Rahul Chitrav	NTT	MA
46	Pratibha Dnyaneshwar Bhosale	PRT	ATD
47	Sachin Popat Mali	PRT	B.Sc.
48	Madhuri Madhav Gokhale	PRINCIPAL	MA

49	Dhanashri Dilip Gawali	PRT	MA
50	Kanchan Misal	PRT	MA
51	Shaikh Shoib Siraj	TGT	ВА
52	Rashi Bhbhalchandra Walekar	TGT	MCA
53	Monali Sanket Shinde	PRT	BA
54	Vijaya Jotiram Shinde	NTT	MA
55	Mukta Mayur Mithe	NTT	B.Sc
56	Sheetal Sanjay Gaikwad	TGT	B.Sc
57	Harshad Ramesh Shinde	TGT	M.Sc.
58	Pranali Amit Veer	NTT	H.S.C
59	Sanjay Vasant Gaikwad	PET	ВА
60	Bhagyashri Pramod Thakurdas	NTT	ВА
61	Irfan Malik Tamboli	PET	BA